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The student satisfaction survey for the academic year 2020-21 is carried out using online mode on
google form. Following are the questions given to the students and 762 students are responded and

the analysis report is as follows.

Sr. Survey .
: . Analysis
No. | questionnaire
Male Female Transgender - -
1| Gender 55.2 % 44.8 % i i
> | categor Open OBC VINT SC Others
gory 56% 19.3% 9.1% 11.9% 3.7%
3 What degree program Bachelor’s Master's M.Phil. Doctorate Any other
are you pursuing now? 71.8 % 22.2 % - - 5.8 %
4 What subject area are Science Arts Professional Others -
you currently pursuing? 68.0 % 29.0 % 2.0% 1.0 % -
How much of the 85-100 % 70-84 % 55-69 % 30-54 % Below 30 %
4 fﬁ;'zf’a“si,‘,"’as coveredin | 45 7 o4 34.1 % 14.4 % 41% 1.7 %
5 How the syllabus was Thoroughly | Satisfactorily Poorly Indifferently Won tatlTaCh at
i ?
covered in the class? 20.2 % 68.6 % 7.5% 2.1% 1.6 %
The teacher’s approach Excellent Very good Good Fair Poor
7 | to teaching can best be o o o o o
described as 32.8% 31.1% 25.5% 43 % 09%
Falrnes_s of the internal Every time Usually Somepmes rarely fair Unfair
8 | evaluation process by fair
the teachers. 50.5% 30.7% 12.9% 3.3% 2.6%
The institute takes Regularly Often Sometimes Rarely Never
active interest in
10 promoting internship,
student exchange, field 46.6% 21.3% 20.1% 7.6% 5%
visit opportunities for
students.
The teaching and Significantly | Verywell | Moderately | Marginally Not at all
mentoring process in
11 | your institution
facilitates you in 20.6% 56.7% 17.6% 2.6% 2.5%
cognitive, social and
emotional growth.
The institution pro_v_|des Strongly Agree Neutral Disagree S’Frongly
12 | multiple opportunities agree disagree
to learn and grow. 15.4% 47.5% 22.3% 6.2% 8.7%




Teachers inform you Every time Usually Sometimes Rarely Never
about your expected
13 | competencies, course
outcomes and 59.6% 22.4% 13.9% 2.6% 1.4%
programme outcomes.
Your mentor does a Every time Usually Sometimes Rarely Never
14 | necessary follow-up
with an assigned task 0 | 49 794 30.6% 15.4% 2.8% 1.6%
you.
The teachers illustrate Every time Usually Sometimes Rarely Never
15 the concepts through
examples and 62.1% 23.2% 12.6% 1.4% 0.8%
applications.
Teachers are able to Every time Usually Sometimes Rarely Never
16 identify your
weaknesses and help 49.1% 26% 16% 5.6% 3.3%
you to overcome them.
The teachers identify ) )
your strengths and Fully Reasonably Partially Slightly Never
17 | encourage you with
providing right level of 53.4% 24.5% 13% 5.4% 3.7%
challenges.
The institution makes
effort to engage Strongly . Strongly
students in the agree Agree Neutral Disagree Disagree
monitoring, review and
18 . .
continuous quality
improvement of the
teaching learning 10.8% 44.1% 26% 8.1% 11%
process.
The institute/ teachers
use student centric To the great .
methods, such as extent Moderate Some what | Very little Not at all
experiential learning,
19 | participative learning
and problem-solving
methodologies for 38.6% 41.9% 11.3% 6.6% 1.7%
enhancing learning
experiences.
Efforts are made by the
institute/ teachers to To the great Moderate Some what | Very little Not at all
. S extent
inculcate soft skills, life
20 | skills and employability
skills to make you 43.3% 38.6% 8% 6.7% 3.4%
ready for the world of
work.
What percentage of
teachers use ICT tools Above 90% 70-89% 50-69% 30-49% Below 29%
21 | such as LCD projector,
Multimedia, etc. while | 5g 194 37.3% 20.6% 6.4% 7.6%
teaching?
99 The o_verall qu_allty of Strongly Agree Neutral Disagree St_rongly
teaching-learning agree Disagree




process in your institute
is good.

46.6%

31.1%

18.4%

2.4%

1.4%

23

Any other suggestion(s)
regarding teaching
learning process in the
College.
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Student Satisfaction Survey (Academic
Year 2020-21)

762 responses

Publish analytics

Untitled Section

Name of the Student

762 responses

Shravani vikas Deokar
Bandu raju koli

Sanket

Mane Shubham Shashikant
Varsha Pawar

KIRTI VIJAY PAWAR
Ruchita Dilip Kamble
Anushka Hemant Bhurke

Dipali Ravsaheb Patil
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Please confirm this is the first and only time you answer this survey.

762 responses

® Yes
® No
Age:
762 responses
200
165 (21.79168 (22%)
151 (19.8%) | |
150 |
104 (13.6%)
100 |
59 (7.7%)
48 (6.3%) |
50
17 (229 oy
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| | | | |
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Gender

762 responses

@® Female
® Male
@ Transgender

Category

762 responses

@ Open
@® OBC
@ VINT
® sC

@ sT

® sBC
® other

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/10Fyh1fYesHU1sQ-p3hwgV3aTMkEUe75dXmJgdBcK_yo/viewanalytics 317



12/9/21, 10:10 PM Student Satisfaction Survey (Academic Year 2020-21)

Nationality

762 responses

600
475 (62.3%)
400
200 116 (15.2%)
76 (10%)
2 (4. (0GB (128 (D20 (2273 (10 (AU (U (8 ORI DAPD(BL (L0
0
Bharat Hindu mrata India Jain Muslim
Hindu Idian Indiana Maharashtrian Sangli

State of Domicile

762 responses

Maharashtra

Maharashtra

Maharastra

MAHARASHTRA

Sangli

Yes

Karnataka

Maharashtra [MH]

No

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/10Fyh1fYesHU1sQ-p3hwgV3aTMkEUe75dXmJgdBcK_yo/viewanalytics 4/17
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Mobile Number

762 responses

9579625946

7020905280

8956090080

9096699132

7066277244

9535223086

7559145621

7420943591

09158075164

What degree program are you pursuing now?

762 responses

Student Satisfaction Survey (Academic Year 2020-21)

|

@ Bachelor
@ Masters
@ M.Phil..
@® PhD.

@ Any other

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/10Fyh1fYesHU1sQ-p3hwgV3aTMkEUe75dXmJgdBcK_yo/viewanalytics 5117
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Class

762 responses

Bsc 1

Sy

Bsc 2

FY BSc

TY BA

Fy bsc

Bsc 3

Msc 2

Bscty
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Subject of Specialization ( Final year only)

551 responses

Mathematics
Chemistry
Marathi
Geography
Microbiology
Physics
Mathematics
English

Computer science

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/10Fyh1fYesHU1sQ-p3hwgV3aTMkEUe75dXmJgdBcK_yo/viewanalytics 7717
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University PRN or College roll number

762 responses

2019028162

2018017865
1230

14056
2019044125
15001
2020028926

2018038224

How much of the syllabus was covered in the current academic year?

762 responses

@® 3851t0 100%
@® 700 84%
@ 5510 69%
@ 30t054%
@ Below 30%

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/10Fyh1fYesHU1sQ-p3hwgV3aTMkEUe75dXmJgdBcK_yo/viewanalytics 8/17
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How the syllabus was covered ?

762 responses

@ Thoroughly

@ Satisfactorily

@ Poorly

@ |ndifferently

@ Won't teach at all

The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as

762 responses

@ Excellent
@ Very good
@ Good

® Fair

@ Poor

Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.

762 responses

@ Every time
@ Usually
@ Sometimes

| = e
= | @ Never

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/10Fyh1fYesHU1sQ-p3hwgV3aTMkEUe75dXmJgdBcK_yo/viewanalytics 9/17
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The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student
exchange, field visit opportunities for students.

762 responses

@ Regularly
@ Often

@ Sometimes
@ Rarely

@ Never

The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in
cognitive, social and emotional growth.

762 responses

@ Significantly
@ Very well

@ Moderately
@ Marginally
@ Not at all

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/10Fyh1fYesHU1sQ-p3hwgV3aTMkEUe75dXmJgdBcK_yo/viewanalytics 10/17
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The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow

@ Strongly disagree

@ Disagree

@ Neutral

@ Agree

@ Strongly agree
! 8.

Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course
outcomes and programme outcomes.

762 responses

762 responses

@ Every time
@ Usually
@ Sometimes

@ Rarely
@ Never

59.6%

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/10Fyh1fYesHU1sQ-p3hwgV3aTMkEUe75dXmJgdBcK_yo/viewanalytics 11/17
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Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.

762 responses

@ Every time
@ Usually

@ Sometimes
@ Rarely

@ Never

The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.

762 responses

@ Every time
@ Usually
@ Sometimes

@ Rarely
@ Never

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/10Fyh1fYesHU1sQ-p3hwgV3aTMkEUe75dXmJgdBcK_yo/viewanalytics 12117
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Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome
them.

762 responses

@ Every time
@ Usually

@ Sometimes
@ Rarely
> — | @ Never

The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing
right level of challenges

@ Fully

@ Reasonably

@ Partially

@ Slightly
‘ @ Never

762 responses

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/10Fyh1fYesHU1sQ-p3hwgV3aTMkEUe75dXmJgdBcK_yo/viewanalytics 13117
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The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review
and continuous quality improvement of the teaching learning process.

762 responses

@ Strongly disagree
@ Disagree

@ Neutral

@ Agree

@ Strongly agree

The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential
learning, participative learning and problem solving methodologies for
enhancing learning experiences.

@ To the great extent
@ Moderate
@ Some what
41.9% ‘ ® Very little
@ Not at all

762 responses

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/10Fyh1fYesHU1sQ-p3hwgV3aTMkEUe75dXmJgdBcK_yo/viewanalytics 1417
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Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills
and employability skills to make you ready for the world of work.

762 responses

@ To the great extent
@ Moderate

@ Some what

@ Very little

@ Not at all

What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector,
Multimedia, PPTs etc. while teaching.

762 responses

@ Above 90%
® 70-89%
@ 50-69%
©® 30-49%
@ Below 29%

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/10Fyh1fYesHU1sQ-p3hwgV3aTMkEUe75dXmJgdBcK_yo/viewanalytics 1517
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The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is good.

762 responses

@ Strongly agree
@ Neutral

@ Agree

@ Disagree

@ Strongly disagree

Any other suggestion(s) regarding teaching learning process in the College

762 responses

No

Nothing

No suggestions
Good

No

Yes

Nothing
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